

PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited

(Erstwhile DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited) 2nd Floor, Nirlon House, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030. Tel: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax : +91 22 6159 3100

CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 7446 website: www.pgimindiamf.com

ADDENDUM

Opening of New Branch Office

Investors/Unitholders are requested to take note of new branch office of PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited:

| Branch name | Address of Branch | Effective Date |
|-------------|--|-------------------|
| Nashik | PGIM India Asset Management Pvt. Ltd; | November 20, 2019 |
| | Office 1, Bedmutha's Navkar Heights, Sharanpur Rd, | |
| | New Pandit Colony, Nashik, Maharashtra 422002. | |

Please note that the above mentioned branch office is not an Official Point of Acceptance for Transactions of PGIM India Mutual Fund. Accordingly, no transaction applications/investor service requests shall be accepted at this branch office and the same will continue to be accepted at the branch of Karvy Fintech Private Limited, the Registrar & Transfer Agent at a given location.

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Asset Management Company to PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 20, 2019 Sd/-Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISK, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.